

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 459 OF 2023**

Pravin Padmakar Banavalikar ... Petitioner

vs.

State Bank of India & Anr. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. Anand Shitap i/b. Mr. Jamshed Ansari for the Petitioner.

.....  
**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

**DATE : 13 FEBRUARY 2023**

**P.C. :-**

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to give notice to the Respondents and file affidavit of service. Stand over to 27 March 2023.

**ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**NITIN JAMDAR, J.**