

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.459 OF 2023

Pravin Padmakar Banavalikar ... Petitioner
versus
State Bank of India & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Jamshed Ansari for the Petitioner.
Mr. Nikhil Rajani with Snepy Ambawat i/b. V. Deshpande and Co.,
for Respondent No. 2.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.

DATE : 27 APRIL 2023

P.C. :-

Notice is issued to the Respondents by order dated 27 March 2023. The learned Counsel appears for Respondent No.2. However, service on Respondent No.1 could not be effected as the Petitioner has not supplied spare copies. Spare copies be supplied within four working days from today. Returnable date is extended to **12 June 2023**.

2. Reply, if any, to be filed before the next date.

ABHAY AHUJA, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.