

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.459 OF 2023

Pravin Padmakar Banavalikar .. Petitioner
Vs.
State Bank of India, Thane and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Surel Shah, i/by Mr. Jamshed Ansari, Advocates, for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
S.M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 10TH JUNE, 2024.

PC. :

Stand over to 11th June 2024.

[S.M. MODAK, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]