

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.06.11
17:04:00 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.459 OF 2023

Pravin Padmakar Banavalikar .. Petitioner
Vs.
State Bank of India & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Jamshed Ansari, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/by M/s. V. Deshpande & Co., Advocate for the
Respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 11th JUNE 2024.

PC. :

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.
2. Put up for further consideration on 02/07/2024.

[S. M. MODAK, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]