

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.459 OF 2023

Mr. Pravin Padmakar Banavalikar

...Petitioner

Versus

State Bank of India and Anr.

...Respondent

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.09.03
17:54:35
+0530

Mr. Jamshed Ansari, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Rajani with Mr. Ajay Deshmane i/b. V. Deshpande & Co.
for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, JJ.
DATE : 3RD SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents has sought time to file Affidavit in Reply. The Respondents had also sought time to file Affidavit in Reply on 11th June, 2024. However, the Affidavit in Reply has till date not being filed.

2. As and by way of last chance, the Respondents shall file Affidavit in Reply within a period of two weeks from today i.e. on or

before 17th September, 2025.

3. Writ Petition shall be placed for consideration on 22nd September, 2025.

[FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, J]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]